Caution:    Great care must be taken when making measurements
in high voltage circuits.   Always ensure the HV return terminal of
the meter is grounded. DO NOT use the hand-held probe on  sup-
plies that are potentially lethal.
HV Lab Series 149 Data Sheet
40kV, and 60kV
LAB HIGH VOLTAGE METER
Applications:

Temperature, storage -20 to +65oC.  Humidity (RH) <31oC  80% maximum non-condensing.
Pollution category II Humidity (RH) >30oC  Decrease linearly to 50% at 40oC.
Order Code Description
BB-1495-06 Pointed probe tip (for use with BB-1495-08).
BB-1495-08 40kV hand held probe, for use with 149 series meter. MAX 40kV! (as supplied with 149-01 & 149-03).
BB-1495-09 40kV plug and 2m of un-screened cable assembly. MAX 40kV! (for use with all 149-01 & 149-03).
BB-1495-10 60kV plug and 2m of screened cable assembly. (for use with all 149 series).
BB-1495-11 Recorder output lead (BNC with 1.2m coax cable with 2 off 4mm banana plugs).
BAT100 Replacement battery (Alkaline 9V).
BB-0593-01 Beryllium copper flat tip (for use with BB-1495-08).
Spares & probes